Page 1 Of 4

Under Section 34 of the Act, the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused.

Reg. Ref.	Date Received	Application Type	Submission Type
SD24A/0061	09 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	PermissionAdditional InformationCiaran Jones & Maeve ByrneAllagour, Bohernabreena, Dublin 24	
	Description:	Construction of a three bedroom, single storey, residential dwelling of 215sq.m gross floor area. New proprietary wastewater treatment system and polishing filter and well. Hard and soft landscaping, green roofs and all associated site and development works above and below ground. A Natura Impact Statement has been prepared in respect of the proposed development.	
SD24A/0081	07 Aug 2024	Permission	Additional Information
	Applicant: Location:	Dochia LTD Dublin City Services Sport & Social Club, Coldcut Road, Clondalkin, Dublin 22, D22X210	
	Description:	The development will consist of the change of use from a club function room and Kitchen to a restaurant with no material alterations being proposed	
SD24A/0139W	06 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	Permission Scoil Chaitlin Maude Scoil Chaitlin Maude, Hazelgrov RYW1	Additional Information re, Killinarden, Tallaght, Dublin, D24
	Description:	The works consist of the construction of an adjoining single-storey special education needs (SEN) unit (540sqm.) to the west of the existing school building and will include two SEN classrooms with safe base and storage facilities, a central activities space, office, multi-sensory room, cleaner's stores, storage rooms, toilets, shower areas, and associated ancillary spaces plus an additional 6no. car parking spaces to the north of the proposed extension. Other works include the relocation of the existing attenuation tank; the relocation of the junior play area and orchard, and the inclusion of a new sensory garden (100sqm.) and a secure soft play area (100sqm.) to the west, with all associated site works.	
SD24B/0202	07 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	Permission Mr Cal Muckley 56, Rathfarnham Wood, Dublin	Additional Information

Under Section 34 of the Act, the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused.

Reg. Ref.	Date Received	Application Type	Submission Type
	Description:	Formation of attic rooms with dormer to the rear & roof window to front. Entrance porch to the front to match No 55, related internal alterations and associated site works.	
S25424/09	07 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	SECTION 254 LICENCE APPLICATION Cignal Infrastructure Ltd (a cellnex Company) Firhouse Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin	New Application
	Description:	Telecommunications streetworks solutions and ground cabinets	
SD24A/0190W	06 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	PermissionNew ApplicationTHREE IRELAND HUTCHINSON LIMITEDBlock A2 & A3, The Quarter, Citywest View Cooldown Commons,Fortunestown, Citywest, Dublin 24	
	Description:	The installation of telecommunications equipment including no. 3 ballast mounted shrouded antennas, no. 1 ballast mounted dish, remote radio units (RRU's), cable trays, GPS, cabinet and all other associated site development works on the building rooftop to provide for high-speed wireless data and broadband services.	
SD24B/0349	06 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	Permission Mr. Joe Walsh & Ms. Jennifer O'Brien The Bungalow, Ballymount Road Upper, Dublin	New Application
	Description:	Planning permission is sought for alterations and extensions mainly a box dormer and 3 pitched dormer extensions to provide 3 no bedrooms, a sensory room and an upstairs bathroom and modification to the existing ground floor to turn the existing 3bed bungalow in to a 4 bed dormer with home office. The drainage arrangements will remain as they are and the new bathroom will simply tap in to the existing private drainage, the rainwater collection will remain unchanged & all ancillary works	
SD24B/0351W	05 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	Permission Mc Kiernan and Goh 59, Monastery Walk, Clondalkin, Dublin 22, D22	New Application
	Description:	Two new dormer windows and a porch to the front. First-floor extension to the side. New dormer window to the rear. Single-storey extension to the rear	

Under Section 34 of the Act, the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused.

Reg. Ref.	Date Received	Application Type	Submission Type	
SD24B/0352W	07 Aug 2024	Permission	New Application	
	Applicant:	Joe & Emily Brady		
	Location:	99, Muckross Avenue, Dublin 12, D12 DY01		
	Description:	Demolition of existing single storey shed to rear of existing garden, the construction of: A) single storey extension to the front of existing dwelling, B) conversion of attic space with dormer window to rear of existing dwelling and C) new single storey shed to the rear of the existing garden at 99 Muckross Avenue, Dublin 12, D12 DY01. The development will consist of a larger sitting room on ground floor, new home office in the converted attic and other alterations to existing internal layout together with all associated site works.		
SD24B/0353	08 Aug 2024	Permission	New Application	
	Applicant:	Fiona Collins & Peter Bishoff		
	Location:	110, Rathdown Park, Terenure, Dublin 6W, D6W X074		
	Description:	a) alteration to front, rear and side facades b) first floor extensions to front and rear and new associated flat roof to the whole dwelling c) single storey extension to front and side of existing dwelling, d) garage conversion to habitable space and new associated flat roof; and all associated works.		
SD24B/0354W	09 Aug 2024	Permission	New Application	
	Applicant:	Hazel Button		
	Location:	9, Shackleton Wood, Lucan, Co. Dublin, K78 Y2C0		
	Description:	Attic conversion to non-habitable storage space with roof windows to front and rear of existing roof all with associated ancillary works.		
SD24A/0004	07 Aug 2024	Permission Sign	nificant Additional Information	
	Applicant:	Robzala Properties Limited		
	Location:	Units 2 - 10, Ballyowen Castle Shopping Centre, Castle Road, Ballyowen, Lucan, Dublin		
	Description:	Single storey extension to front/side of from Retail/Pharmacy to Doctors/Medi Unit 10. The proposal involves works w protected structure. (Ballyowen Castle Granted Planning Ref. No. SD17A/040	ical use to proposed extended within the curtilage of a RPS Ref. No. 105). Previous	

Under Section 34 of the Act, the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused.

Reg. Ref.	Date Received	Application Type	Submission Type
SD24A/0120	06 Aug 2024 Applicant: Location:	Permission Philip & Paul Keenan 11, Fernhill Road, Manor Es	Significant Additional Information state, Dublin 12.
	Description:		torey, three bedroom detached house with ew pedestrian side entrance to Fernhill e works.